CH \$540.00 354188

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM654866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abbott Rapid Diagnostics International Holdco Unlimited Company		03/27/2019	Private Unlimited Company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abbott Rapid Diagnostics International Unlimited Company
Street Address:	70 Sir John Rogerson's Quay
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	2
Entity Type:	Private Unlimited Company: IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3541889	ABON
Registration Number:	4254373	CHECKCUP
Registration Number:	2808711	CLEARVIEW
Registration Number:	2891933	CLEARVIEW
Registration Number:	4809238	CONNECTIVITY WITHOUT LIMITS
Registration Number:	4525985	DETERMINE
Registration Number:	3899594	E-Z SPLIT KEY
Registration Number:	2839730	E-Z SPLIT KEY
Registration Number:	4881640	IMMUTEST
Registration Number:	5091471	LEARNING XCHANGE
Registration Number:	4846607	MOLECULAR. IN MINUTES.
Registration Number:	3836214	MULTI-CLIN
Registration Number:	3074035	ORALERT
Registration Number:	2112978	SIGNIFY
Registration Number:	2890535	STREP A TWIST
Registration Number:	4956175	TEST TARGET TREAT
Registration Number:	4809138	TESTWELL
		TDADEMADI/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007330 FRAME: 0982

900624519

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4070897	VADCARE
Registration Number:	4070898	VADWATCH
Registration Number:	5106248	XCUP
Registration Number:	5233897	XREADER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2246677052

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12246675121

Email: trademarks@abbott.com

Correspondent Name: Abbott Laboratories
Address Line 1: 100 Abbott Park Road

Address Line 4: Abbott Park, ILLINOIS 60064

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise Duax
SIGNATURE:	/Denise Duax/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Holdco to ARDI#page1.tif source=Holdco to ARDI#page2.tif source=Holdco to ARDI#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007330 FRAME: 0983

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is effective as of March 27, 2019, by and between Abbott Rapid Diagnostics International Holdco Unlimited Company, a private unlimited company incorporated under the laws of Ireland, located at 70 Sir John Rogerson's Quay, Dublin, 2, Ireland ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Abbott Rapid Diagnostics International Unlimited Company, a private unlimited company incorporated under the laws of Ireland, located at 70 Sir John Rogerson's Quay, Dublin, 2, Ireland ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Contribution Agreement, dated as of March 27, 2019, (the <u>Asset Contribution Agreement</u>"). Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Asset Contribution Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Asset Contribution Agreement, Assignor has agreed to transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee.
- C. Assignor is the owner of the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively referred to as the "<u>Marks</u>").
- D. Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and Assignee desires to acquire the Marks.

AGREEMENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors and permitted assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the Marks, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, together with that portion of Assignor's business that is ongoing and existing to which the Marks pertain, and all common law rights, registrations and pending applications for the Marks, any renewals of the registrations, in all countries throughout the world, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Trademark Assignment had not been made, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringement of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.
- 2. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Commissioner"), as well as his or her counterparts at the corresponding entities or agencies in any country or jurisdiction that may exercise authority over the Marks, to record this Trademark Assignment.
- 3. No amendment of any provision of this Trademark Assignment shall be valid unless the same shall be in writing and signed by Assignor and Assignee. No waiver by any party of any

TRADEMARK REEL: 007330 FRAME: 0984 provision of this Trademark Assignment or any default or breach of covenant hereunder, whether intentional or not, shall be valid unless the same shall be in writing and signed by the party against whom the waiver is to be effective nor shall such waiver be deemed to extend to any prior or subsequent default or breach of covenant hereunder or affect in any way any rights arising by virtue of any prior or subsequent such occurrence.

4. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Abbott Rapid Diagnostics International Holdco	Abbott Rapid Diagnostics International
Unlimited Company By:	Unlimited Company By:
Name: Anamaria E. Cashman Title: Authorized Representative	Name: Michele H. Bowman Title: Authorized Representative

Schedule A

Marks

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
ABON	3541889	December 2, 2008
CHECKCUP	4254373	December 4, 2012
CLEARVIEW	2808711	January 27, 2004
CLEARVIEW	2891933	October 5, 2004
CONNECTIVITY WITHOUT LIMITS	4809238	September 8, 2015
DETERMINE	4525985	May 6, 2014
E-Z SPLIT KEY	3899594	January 4, 2011
E-Z SPLIT KEY (Stylized) E-Z Split Key	2839730	May 11, 2004
IMMUTEST	4881640	January 5, 2016
LEARNING XCHANGE	5091471	November 29, 2016
MOLECULAR. IN MINUTES.	4846607	November 3, 2015
MULTI-CLIN	3836214	August 17, 2010
ORALERT (Stylized) OrALert	3074035	March 28, 2006
SIGNIFY	2112978	November 11, 1997
STREP A TWIST (Stylized) Strep A Twist	2890535	September 28, 2004
TEST TARGET TREAT	4956175	May 10, 2016
TESTWELL	4809138	September 8, 2015
VADCARE	4070897	December 13, 2011
VADWATCH	4070898	December 13, 2011
XCUP	5106248	December 20, 2016
XREADER	5233897	June 27, 2017

RECORDED: 06/18/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007330 FRAME: 0986